
Hallenspielplan  Regensburg, Sporthalle ESV 27  ( 240340 )
Dechbettener Brücke 2
93051   Regensburg

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 03.05.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

OL MA

OL MA

OL MA

OL MA

OL MA

OL MA

OL MA

OL MA

OL MA

OL MA

ESV 27 Regensbg.

JSG Nürnberger Land

HSV Hochfranken

JSG Nürnberger Land

ESV Flügelrad

ESV 27 Regensbg.

SG Neutraubling-Regensburg

HSV Hochfranken

ESV Flügelrad

SG Neutraubling-Regensburg

SG Neutraubling-Regensburg

ESV Flügelrad

ESV 27 Regensbg.

SG Neutraubling-Regensburg

HSV Hochfranken

JSG Nürnberger Land

ESV Flügelrad

JSG Nürnberger Land

ESV 27 Regensbg.

HSV Hochfranken

11:12

18:15

18:13

18:14

14:12

21:18

17:16

18:12

20:21

17:19

So. 18.05.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

RL WA

RL WA

RL WA

RL WA

RL WA

RL WA

RL WA

RL WA

RL WA

RL WA

ESV 27 Regensbg.

TSV Allach 09

HSG Pleichach

TSV Allach 09

TSV Simbach

ESV 27 Regensbg.

TG Landshut

HSG Pleichach

TSV Simbach

TG Landshut

TG Landshut

TSV Simbach

ESV 27 Regensbg.

TG Landshut

HSG Pleichach

TSV Allach 09

TSV Simbach

TSV Allach 09

ESV 27 Regensbg.

HSG Pleichach

20:11

25:6

10:23

21:14

11:13

13:17

21:5

10:24

4:27

20:17

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 24.05.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

HC Deggendorf

TSV Altenfurt

HC Deggendorf

TV Bad Kötzting

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

HV Oberviechtach

TSV Altenfurt

TV Bad Kötzting

HV Oberviechtach

HV Oberviechtach

TV Bad Kötzting

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

HV Oberviechtach

TSV Altenfurt

HC Deggendorf

TV Bad Kötzting

HC Deggendorf

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

TSV Altenfurt

11:11

13:13

15:7

13:18

18:24

14:14

19:12

18:10

13:15

17:21

So. 01.06.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

ESV 27 Regensbg.

TG Landshut

HV Oberviechtach

SG DJK Rimpar II

HV Oberviechtach

ESV 27 Regensbg.

HV Oberviechtach

SG DJK Rimpar II

TG Landshut

ESV 27 Regensbg.

SG DJK Rimpar II

TG Landshut

15:17

22:16

23:13

14:25

21:5

21:18

Sa. 07.06.2025 11:00

12:30

14:00

RL MB

RL MB

RL MB

ESV 27 Regensbg.

HT München II

TSV Allach 09 II

HT München II

TSV Allach 09 II

ESV 27 Regensbg.

19:20

17:12

20:21

So. 27.07.2025 12:00

17:00

VE F

VE M

ESV 1927 Regensburg 1

ESV 1927 Regensburg 1

JSG Fürther Land 1

HG im TV 1861 Amberg 1

0:0

31:27

So. 10.08.2025 11:00 VE F ESV 1927 Regensburg 2 TSV Wendelstein 1 29:26

So. 24.08.2025 16:00 VE M ESV 1927 Regensburg 1 HV Oberviechtach 1 37:17

Mi. 27.08.2025 17:00 VE M ESV 1927 Regensburg 1 HG im TV 1861 Amberg 1 0:0

Sa. 30.08.2025 14:30 VE M ESV 1927 Regensburg 1 HC Forchheim 1 32:21

So. 31.08.2025 11:00 VE M ESV 1927 Regensburg 1 HSG Lauf/Heroldsberg 1 31:30

So. 14.09.2025 17:00 VE M ESV 1927 Regensburg 1 TSV Neutraubling 0:0



Hallenspielplan  Regensburg, Sporthalle ESV 27  ( 240340 )
Dechbettener Brücke 2
93051   Regensburg

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 20.09.2025 13:15

16:00

18:00

OL MC

BOL MA

RL F

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

DJK Waldbüttelbrunn

SG Neutraubling-Regensburg

SV München Laim

0:0

27:45

31:25

So. 21.09.2025 12:00 BZK F ESV 27 Regensbg. IV HV Oberviechtach II 28:25

Sa. 27.09.2025 14:00

18:00

BOL MA

BZOL F

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg. III

JSG Nürnberger Land

Mintraching/Neutraubling II

38:35

24:26

So. 28.09.2025 12:00

14:00

16:00

BOL WA

RL WB

RL WA

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg.

Nabburg/Schwarzenfeld

TSV Forstenried

TSV München-Allach

23:23

36:17

24:34

Sa. 04.10.2025 18:00 OL M ESV 27 Regensbg. Eichenauer SV 30:33

So. 05.10.2025 14:00

16:00

RL F

BZK F

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

ESV 27 Regensbg. IV

TSV Vaterstetten

SG Regensburg III (a.K.)

21:16

26:35

Sa. 11.10.2025 12:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

BZK F

RL WB

OL MB

RL F

ESV 27 Regensbg. IV

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

TV Wackersdorf

TSV Schwabmünchen

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

0:0

29:28

28:23

31:24

So. 12.10.2025 14:00

16:00

18:00

RL WC

RL WA

BOL MA

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg.

TSV Ismaning

SG Kempten-Kottern

HC Hersbruck

18:37

30:19

58:27

Sa. 18.10.2025 14:00

16:00

18:00

BZOL F

UM M AK

OL M

ESV 27 Regensbg. III

ESV 27 Regensbg. III

ESV 27 Regensbg.

HSG Weiden

HC Sulzb.Rosenb. III

TSV Friedberg

26:28

28:26

27:27

Sa. 25.10.2025 14:00 RL F ESV 27 Regensbg. II TSV EBE Forst United 27:27

So. 26.10.2025 14:00

18:00

RL WC

BZK F

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg. IV

TSV München-Allach

SV Obertraubling

32:26

24:34

Sa. 01.11.2025 16:00 OL M ESV 27 Regensbg. TSV Aichach 27:23

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 08.11.2025 15:30 RL F ESV 27 Regensbg. II HC Sulzb.Rosenb. 30:23

Sa. 15.11.2025 12:00

16:00

18:00

OL MC

BZL M

OL M

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

ESV 27 Regensbg.

HC Erlangen II

HG Jura

TSV Simbach

33:31

34:29

35:28

So. 16.11.2025 09:00

09:00

09:00

09:00

09:00

16:00

18:00

SR ME

SR ME

SR ME

SR ME

SR ME

RL WC

BZOL F

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ATSV Kelheim

ATSV Kelheim II

TV Wackersdorf

Schierling/Langquaid

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg. III

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ATSV Kelheim

ATSV Kelheim II

TV Wackersdorf

Schierling/Langquaid

JSG Friedberg-Kissing

HV Oberviechtach

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

29:28

17:28

Sa. 22.11.2025 18:00 RL F ESV 27 Regensbg. II Mintraching/Neutraubling 16:32

So. 23.11.2025 09:31

09:31

09:31

09:31

09:31

09:31

09:31

09:31

09:31

09:31

09:31

09:31

09:31

14:00

16:00

18:00

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

RL WA

BOL MA

BZK F

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

ESV 27 Regensbg. III

SSG Metten (gMinis (F))

SSG Metten II (gMinis (F))

SG Regensburg

SG Regensburg II

SG Regensburg III

SG Regensburg IV

SG Regensburg V

SG Regensburg VI

SG Post/Süd Regensburg

SG Post/Süd Regensburg II

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg. IV

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

ESV 27 Regensbg. III

SSG Metten (gMinis (F))

SSG Metten II (gMinis (F))

SG Regensburg

SG Regensburg II

SG Regensburg III

SG Regensburg IV

SG Regensburg V

SG Regensburg VI

SG Post/Süd Regensburg

SG Post/Süd Regensburg II

TSV Schwabmünchen

HV Oberviechtach

ATSV Kelheim

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

36:36

40:28

24:31



Hallenspielplan  Regensburg, Sporthalle ESV 27  ( 240340 )
Dechbettener Brücke 2
93051   Regensburg

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 29.11.2025 14:00

16:00

18:00

OL MB

BZL M

OL M

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

ESV 27 Regensbg.

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

Schierling/Langquaid

TSV Herrsching

35:24

36:32

25:31

So. 30.11.2025 10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

17:00

SR WE

SR WE

SR WE

SR WE

SR WE

BZOL F

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ATSV Kelheim

ATSV Kelheim II

SSG Metten II (GE)

Nabburg/Schwarzenfeld

ESV 27 Regensbg. III

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ATSV Kelheim

ATSV Kelheim II

SSG Metten II (GE)

Nabburg/Schwarzenfeld

TV 1881 Altdorf

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

27:25

Sa. 06.12.2025 16:00 OL MB ESV 27 Regensbg. TSV Lengfeld 20:23

So. 07.12.2025 14:00

16:00

OL MC

RL WA

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg.

SG Neutraubling-Regensburg

TSV Forstenried

36:39

31:34

Sa. 13.12.2025 00:00

16:00

18:00

RL WA

OL MB

OL M

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg.

spielfrei*

TSV 2000 Rothenburg

ASV 1863 Cham

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 14.12.2025 12:00

14:00

18:00

RL WC

RL WB

BZOL F

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg. III

JSG Fürther Land

TSV Vaterstetten

HSG Pyrbaum/Seligenporten

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 21.12.2025 10:00

10:50

11:40

12:30

13:20

14:30

15:20

16:10

17:00

17:50

19:00

BZL WD

BZL WD

BZL WD

BZL WD

BZL WD

BZL MD

BZL MD

BZL MD

BZL MD

BZL MD

OL MC

ESV 27 Regensbg.

SG Regensburg

ASV 1863 Cham

SSG Metten

HG Amberg

spielfrei*

SG Neutraubling-Regensburg

SG Post/Süd Regensburg

HC Erlangen

SG Neutraubling-Regensburg

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ASV 1863 Cham

SSG Metten

HG Amberg

ESV 27 Regensbg.

SG Regensburg

HC Sulzb.Rosenb.

HC Erlangen

HC Sulzb.Rosenb.

spielfrei*

SG Post/Süd Regensburg

HV Oberviechtach

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 10.01.2026 19:00 BZL M ESV 27 Regensbg. II HC Städtedreieck 0:0

So. 11.01.2026 12:00

14:00

16:00

OL MC

RL WC

RL WB

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg.

TSV Trudering

TSV Schleißheim

HCD Gröbenzell

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 17.01.2026 12:00

14:00

OL MB

OL M

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg.

SV Michelfeld

Dietmannsried/Altusried

0:0

0:0

So. 18.01.2026 10:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

BZK F

RL F

BZL M

UM M AK

ESV 27 Regensbg. IV

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

ESV 27 Regensbg. III

HG Amberg II

HaSpo Bayreuth

SG Regensburg III

HV Oberviechtach II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 24.01.2026 14:00

16:00

RL WB

BZOL F

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg. III

SG Kempten-Kottern

TV 1861 Erlangen-Bruck

0:0

0:0

So. 25.01.2026 12:00

14:00

OL MC

RL WC

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg.

TSV 2000 Rothenburg

TSV EBE Forst United

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Regensburg, Sporthalle ESV 27  ( 240340 )
Dechbettener Brücke 2
93051   Regensburg

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 31.01.2026 12:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

20:00

OL MB

BOL MA

BZL M

OL M

UM M AK

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg. III

BHC Königsbr.09

FC Neunburg v.W.

HSG Weiden

SVW Burghausen

HSG Weiden II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 01.02.2026 18:00 BZOL F ESV 27 Regensbg. III HC Erlangen II 0:0

Sa. 07.02.2026 12:00

14:00

16:00

RL WA

RL WB

RL F

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

SV München Laim

SV München Laim

TSV Herrsching

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 08.02.2026 14:00

16:00

OL MB

OL MC

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg.

TSV Friedberg

ASV 1863 Cham

0:0

0:0

Sa. 21.02.2026 12:00

14:00

BZOL F

OL M

ESV 27 Regensbg. III

ESV 27 Regensbg.

SG Regensburg

TSV Sauerlach

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.02.2026 12:00

14:00

RL WA

RL F

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

HT München

TSV Schwabmünchen

0:0

0:0

So. 01.03.2026 12:00

14:00

BOL MA

RL WB

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg.

HG Amberg

TSV Haunstetten

0:0

0:0

Sa. 07.03.2026 12:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

UM M AK

BZL M

BZOL F

OL M

ESV 27 Regensbg. III

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

ESV 27 Regensbg. III

ESV 27 Regensbg.

HG Eckental II

TV Wackersdorf

HG Amberg

TSV Ottobeuren

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 08.03.2026 14:00

16:00

RL WC

OL MC

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg.

HC Erlangen

SV Anzing

0:0

0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 16:00

18:00

OL MB

RL F

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

HBC Nürnberg

HT München

0:0

0:0

So. 15.03.2026 18:00 BZK F ESV 27 Regensbg. IV HSG Weiden II 0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 21.03.2026 18:00

20:00

OL M

BZOL F

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg. III

SC U´hofen-Germering

SV Buckenhofen

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.03.2026 14:00 RL F ESV 27 Regensbg. II FC Bayern München 0:0


